Notification dated 7th July, 1981

Forest and Agriculture Department

Order

2-1-81-FSH (iv)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (*1*) of section 4 of the Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1980 (3 of 1981), the Government of Goa, Daman and Diu having regard to need to conserve fish and to regulate fishing on a scientific basis, hereby prohibits fishing with mechanised fishing vessels in the specified area declared as such under Government Notification No. 2.1.81-FSH (iii) dated 7-7-1981.

Explanation: - "*Mechanised fishing vessel*" means a fishing vessel propelled by mechanical means.

By order and in the name of the Lt. Governor of Goa, Daman and Diu.

N.P. Gaunekar, Under Secretary (Forest & Agriculture).

Panaji, 7th July, 1981.

(Published in the Official Gazette, Series I, No.15, dated 9.07.1981).

Notification

2-1-81-FSH (i)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 1 of the Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1980 (3 of 1981), the Government of Goa, Daman and Diu hereby appoints the 7th day of July, 1981 as the date on which the provisions of the said Act shall come into force in the Union Territory of Goa, Daman and Diu.

By order and in the name of the Lt. Governor of Goa,

Daman and Diu.

N.P. Gaunekar, Under Secretary (Forest &

Agriculture).

Panaji, 7th July, 1981.

(Published in the Official Gazette, Series I, No.15 dated 9-7-1981).

DISCLAIMER: While all efforts have been made to maintain the accuracy of the information provided, the Official Gazette may be referred to for an authentic version. ICSF will not be responsible for any loss to any person caused by any shortcoming in the information provided. Any discrepancies may be brought to our notice.

Notification

2-1-81-FSH (iii)

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (h) of section 2 of the Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1980 (3 of 1981), the Government of Goa, Daman and Diu hereby specifies an area of 5 kilometres from the coast in the sea along the entire coastline of the Union Territory as the `specified area' for the purposes of the said Act.

By order and in the name of the Lt. Governor of Goa, Daman and Diu.

N.P. Gaunekar, Under Secretary (Forest & Agriculture).

Panaji, 7th July, 1981.

(Published in the Government Gazette, Series I No.15 dated 9.7.1981).